Ersatzteilliste

Spare Parts List

Liste de piéces détachées
Lista de piezas de repuesto

8/95

PS-6000i

PS-6000i H

PS-6800i
PS-6800i H

DOLMAR
777"

. DOLMAR GmbH . Postfach 70 04 20 . D-22004 Hamburg . Germany



Zylinder, Kurbelgehiuse

PS-60001 2 Cylinder, crankcase DOLMAR
PS.6800] Cylindre, carter- vilebrequin

Cilindro, carter cigiiesial W

Special equipment
for USA




8|8 Zylinder, Kurbelgehiuse e
§ % 2 Cylinder, crankcase DOLMAR
Cylindre, carter- vilebrequin
414 Cilindro, carter ciglienal Wm
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Qty. Part No. Notes . . . e e
Pos, até. | No. de pidce |Renseignement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.; No. de pieza Nota
1 1 029 130 Go1 Zylinder / Kolben kpl. @ 48 | Cylinder/ piston cpl. | Cylindre et piston cpl. Cilindro con pistén cpl.
1 1] 030 130 0Ot Zylinder / Kelben kpl. o 49 | Cylinder / pisten cpl. | Cylindre et piston ¢pl. Cillndro con pistdn cpl.
2 {1 029 132 000 Kolben kpl. @ 46 [ Piston assy. Piston cpl. Piston cpl.
2 1] 030132 000 Kolban kpl. 2 49 | Piston assy, Pisten cpl, Piston cpl.
3 |2 029 132 020 Kolbenring @ 46 | Piston ring Sagment de piston Segment de pistén
3 2| 121 132020 Kolbeniing @ 49 ( Piston ring Segment de piston Segment de pistdn
4 11[1] 119132030 Kolbenbolzen Piston pin Axe de piston Pemo de pistén
§ [2]|2] 119132060 Sprengring Spring ring Anneau ressort Aniflo eldstico
6 {1]{1] 965517 131 Dichiung Gasket Joint Junta
101111} 00t 142012 Klammer Cramp Crampen Crampén
111 1]|1]| 965401011 Gummitalle Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
113 ] 1{1} 030120010 Kurbelwelle kpl, Crankshaft cpl, Vilebrequin cpl. Cigtnal cpl.
a4 ] 111 ] 938620 371 Scheibenfeder Key Clavette Chaveta
51| 1]| 962210015 Nadalkafig Needle cage Cage & aiguilles Jaula de agujas
16 | 2| 21 960 102 159 Kugellager Ball bearing Roulement & billes Rodamiento
17 { 1|1} 962900052 Radialdichtring 15/24/7 | Radial ring Joint radial Anillo radial
18§ 1| 1| 962900053 Radialdichtring 15/30/7 | Radial ring Joint radial Aniilo radial
20| 1[11 030111010 Kutbefgehéuse KS Crankcase cl.side Carler-coté embr. Cérar clg., lado embr.
21| 171} 030 111 060 Kurbelgehiiuse MS Crankcase mag. side | Cartercoté magn. Cérer clg,. lado magn.
22§ 1|1 965517 141 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
23 | 4| 4] 908 006 205 Zyl.-Schraube @ M6x20 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilfndrico
24 | 4(4] 908005305 Zyl.-Schraube & M5x30 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo ¢iifindrco
25§ 1| 1| 990005 165 Zyl.-Schraube Msx16 | Fillister head screw | Vis oylindrique Tomilfo cilfndrico
26 | 1] 1| 936430 160 Spiralspannstift Spiral clamping pin Goupille Pasador
271171} 957605112 Kurzschiuf3schalter kpl, Short-gireuit switch cpl. | Interrupt. court-circuit cpl. | Interrupt. corto-circuite
28 | 1] 1| 980 113 841 Schild *| - 0" { Labal Plague Calcomania
28 | 1[1] 166111070 Kettenfangholzen Chain catch baolt Arrét-chaine Buldn de relencién
30} 2{2] 030232010 Befestigungsbolzen Bolt Boulen Buldn
4 1] 030 111 020 Fuhrungsblech Guide plate Téle de guidaga Chapa de gula
32 11]1] 915135 100 Zyl.-Schraube 3,5x9,5 | Fillister head screw | Vis eylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
33| 1|1 922608000 Mutter M6 { Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
34 | 1] 1] 924 306 400 Scheibe Disc Disque Arandela
351 1{1{ 030111040 Mutter mit Zapfen Nut with pivet Ecrou avec pivot Tuerca con espiga
36 | 1|11 901 506 654 2Zyl,-Schraubs M6x65 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
37| 1] 1| 926206 000 Faderscheiba Spring washer Rondelle & ressort Arandela eldst.
40 | 11| Q30250 070 Zackenleiste Spike bar Barre dantée Barra dentada
41| 2| 2| 908 006 145 Zyl.-Schraubs  © M6x14 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindirco
Special equipment
for USA
42 1 1|1 | 030250010 Spike bar




DOLMAR

vttt

Kraftstofftank, Biigelgriff

Fuel tank, tubular grip
Réserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire

Depésito de combustible, mango tubular

PS-6000i
P5-6800i

I Special equipment for USA |

16




S!S Kraftstofftank, Bligelgriff —_—
% § 3 Fuel tank, tubular grip DOLMAR
Réserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire
[72] ]
Qe Depésito de combustible, mango tubular m
Anz, Teil-Nr. Hinwelse
Qty. Part No. Notes - . s
Pos.| ats. | No. de piéce |[Renseignement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1 {151 088114067 Tank kpl. Tank assy. Résarvoir cpl. Dapdsito cpl.
9532 HAJ 0B
2 | 1]1] 030117 010 Gashebel Throtlle lever Levier d' accélération Acelerador
3 {1 1] 118117 041 Drehfeder Spring Rassort Muelle
4 { 1|1 935950400 Zylindarstift @ 5x40 | Cylindrial pin Goupille cylindrique Prisionero
S [1{1] 119117030 Rasthebel Catch lever Levier ds verrcuillage Palanca trincada
6 | 1|11 935840240 Zylinderstift o 4x24 |} Cylindriai pin Goupille cylindrique Prisionero
7 | 117 965451750 Knopf Button Bouton Botén
8 J1[1] 965551 160 Druckfadar Praessurs spring Ressort de pression Resorte de presidn
9 I 1]1] 965551150 Raststift Stop pin Goupille d' arrét Pemo
10F1{1] 119 117 051 Blatifedsr Spring Ressort Muslle
13 { 1] 1] 965 450 301 TankverschiuB (Kraftstoffy | Tank plug {fuel} Bouchon réserv. (carb.) Clerre depdsito (scombu.)
-114 {1 1| 1| 963232045 O-Ring o 32x4,5 | Packing ring Bagus-joint Anillo de guamicidn
A5 1 1] 1] s63 601 120 Saugkopf kpl. (Kraftsloff) | Suction head (fuel} Téle de aspiration (carb.) | Cabeza de aspiracién
161 111 | 963601240 Filz Falt Feutre Fieltro
17 | 1] 1] 965402 402 Saugleitung Suction line Conduite d' aspiration Condusto de aspiracién
18 | 1| 1| 965404 850 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
19| 1| 1] 9665 451 185 Benzinnippel Nipple Raccord Boquilla
20 m* | 985452 380 Beliiftungsieitung 130 mm | Ventilations line Conduite d' aeration Conducto aspiracién
21| m* | 965452 470 Kraftstoffschlauch 105 mm | Fuel line Conduite carb. Conducto combu.
22|11} e57 114 010 BelGftungsventil kpl, Vent valve cpl, Soupape d aeration cpl. | Vdlvula ventilacién cpl.
25|11 ] 010 114 031 OltankverschiuB kpl. Qiltank plug cpl, Bouchon réssvoir oii cpl. | Cierre depdsito aceits cpl.
26 | 1|14 963 100050 Flachdichtung Gasket Joint Junta
27 11| 1{ 010245010 Beltftungsventil Vent valve Soupape d' aérafion Vilvula ventilacion
28 1 1|1 | 985451500 Schiauchnippel Hose stem Téton de tuyau Boquilla de tubo
29 {111 ] 965402910 Gummibuchse Rubber bush Douille cacutchouc Casquillo
30 ] 1[1] 965451 350 Saugleitung kpl. Suction line cpl. Conduite cpl, Conducto cpl.
351 5|5 | 965403430 Schwingungsdémpfer Rubber buffer Amortisseur Amoertiguador
37 | 5| 5| 908 005 095 Zyl.-Schraubs O M5x9 | Fillister head screw | Vis eylindrique Tomillo cillndrico
S
v
40 1111 030310011 Biigslgriff Tubular handle Poignde tubulaire Mango tubular
41 1212 | 913 455 304 Zyl.-Schraube & 5,5%30 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
42 | 2| 2| 913 455 204 Zyl.-Schraube  © 5,5x20 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrica
Special equipment
for USA
45 [ =| 1| 030310170 Wrap around handle
48 2| 965 551 201 Pot







S Ziindelektrenik, Anwerfvorrichtung

S|E

g § 4 Ignition electronics, starter DOLMAR
Allumage électronique, dispositif de démarrage

4Fd g 2 fenosti ¢ i

Bobina encendido, dispositivo de arranque

Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinwelse

Qty, Part No, Notes . .
Pos.| oié. | No. de pitce [Renseignement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién

Cdad.; No, de pieza Nota

1 1|1} 114 112630 Anwerfvarrichiung kpl. Slarter assy. Dispos, de démarrage cpl. { Dispos. de arranque cpl.
2 11} 1] 112112540 Ventilatorgehiuse Fan housing Carter de ventilateur Cérter de ventilador
3 | 1|1] 965402262 AnweHgriff Starter grip Poignéde de lancement Tirador de arranque
4 1| 1] 122164 010 Anwerfseil 04 x 1000 mm | Starter rope Céble démarrage Corddn de arranque
4 | 1[1] 985000165 Anwerfseil o4 X 100 m | Starter rope Céble démarrage Cordén de arrangue
s | 4|4 908005205 Zyl.-Schraube  © M5x20 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
6 |1]/1] 980114 142 Schild Labael Plaque Calcomania
7 [ 1] 1} 900004 363 Ausgleichsschsibe Spacer Rondelle de distance Arandela
8 |1}1} 123163013 Rilckholfadar Rewind spring Ressort de rappsl Resorte retencién
g 111} 123163020 Federabdeckung Spring cover Protaction de ressort Proteccidn de muslle
10§ 1] 1| 907 204 102 Schneidschraube 4x10 | Thread forning screw { Vis taraudeuse Tomillo
1E11 1| 123162031 Seillrommel Cable drum Tambour de céble Tambor para cordén
18fF1| 1] 929314100 Slcherungsring Snap iing Circlip Anillo seguridad
141 1) 1| 112112 331 Luftfihrung Air-duct Plaque d' aeration Gufa do aire

. A5 1] 1] es5603 022 Zindkerze Spark plug Bougie Bufja

|16 [ 1] 1| 985804 180 Fader Spring Rossort Muelle

17 | 1] 1] 957 604 260 Karzansteckar kpl. Plug cap cpl. Fiche de bougis cpl. Enchufe bufja cpl.
20| 1| 1} 030 143 040 Ziindanker kpf.  (Ducati) | lgnition coil cph. Bobine d’ allum, cpl. Bobina encend. cpl.
21 { 1| 1] 00t 147 Q00 Kurzschlufikabel Short-circuit cable Cable court-circuit Cable corto-cire.
221 m* | 970310200 Zindlsitung 160 mm | Ignition cable Céble d’ allum. Cable ancend.
23| m* | 970502 110 Isolierschlauch 43 mm | Insulating hose Gaine isofante Mango aislante
251 2| 2| 908 304 205 Zyl.-Schraube  © Md4x20 | Fillister head screw  { Vis cylindiiqus Tomillo cillndrico
30| 1] 1} 030141020 Polrad kpl. Flywhesl cpl. Roue polairs cpl. Volante encend. cpl.
31| 2}2} 031166010 Anwertklinke (Satz) Starter ratchet (set) | Cliquet (jeu} Trinquete arranque (usgo)
g2 | 1] 1§ 928 308 001 Federscheibe Spring washer Rendelle 4 ressort Arandela presién
331 1|1 920308024 skt-Mutter M8x1 | Hexagonal nut Ecroe hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal







515 Olpumpe, Kupplung
2|2 5 Oll pump, clutch DOLMAR
Pompe a huile, embrayage
5 § Bomga de aceite, emb!;ague Wm
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Pos. gg N::a;; l:;’é.ce Ren s':?g‘::ment Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.} No. de pieza Nota
1 |1]1] 030245100 Olpumpe kpl. Qil pump cpl. Pompe & huile cpl, Bomba de acsite cpl.
2 |1[1] o30245070 Reparalursatz kpl. Repair kit cpl. Jeu de réparation cpl, Juago da reparar cpl,
3 |14 1] 030245 051 Pumpenantrisb Pump drive Le commande de pompe | Propulsor de la bomba
4 |1§1] 965402402 Saugleitung Suction line Conduite d aspiration Conducto de aspiracién
5 |1] 1] 965401011 Gummitiile Rubber bush Gaina caoutchoue Boquilla de caucho
6 |1[ 1] 963204015 O-Ring #4x1,5 | Packing ring Bague-joint Anillo de guamicion
7 {2|2] 908005125 Zyl-Schraube  © M5x12] Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
8 [1]1] 930916 160 Sprengring Spring ring Anneau ressort Anillo sfdstico
9 [11{1] 001245320 Anschlagring Stop ring Bague de butde Anilfe de detencidn
1041 1] 030224 010 Anlaufscheibe 20,3 X 0,3 | Stop disc Disque portants Disco de tope
11§ 1] 1] 030224020 Anlaufscheibe 220,3 x 0,8 | Stop disc Disque portante Disco de tope
12 11] 1] 962210026 Nadslkéfig Needls cage Cage 4 alguilles Jaula de agujas
15 11| 1} 030223 100 Kupplungstrommet Clutch drum Tambour Tambor
1611 1] 119224 070 Ringritzel 3/8", Z=7 | Rim sprocket Pignen Pifion
17 |17 171 030 180 0003 5% . J¥0O 5] Kupplung kpl. Clutch assy. Embrayage cpl. Embrague cpl.
18{1[ 1] 030182030 Kupplungsklammer Clutch cramp Crampon de embrayage | Grampdn de embrague
1941 1] 030182020 Flhrungsstiick Guide piece Pidca de guidage Chapa de guia
2011 (1] 114184010 Zugleder Tension spring Ressort Muslle
21 |1{ 1] 030 182010 Kupplungsnabe Clutch hub Moyeu d' embrayage Cobo de embrague
z2|2] 2} 114 181 021 Flishgewicht Clutch shos Masselotte Peso centrifuga

Ry




DOLMAR

.

Auspufftopf, Kettenbremse
chain brake

Muffler,
Potd’

échappement, frein de chaine

Silencioso, freno de cadena

PS-6000i
PS-6800i




Auspufftopf, Kettenbremse

DOLMAR

§ 2 6 Mufifer, chain brake
Pot d’ échappement, frein de chaine
L4 § Silencioso, freno de cadena Wm
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Qty. Part No. Notes _— - . .
Pos.| ré No. de pisce |Renselgnement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacidn
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1 $1]|1] 030174010 Auspufftopf Muffler Paot d' échappement Silencioso
2 |4(|4] 928406000 Spannschaibe Disc Disque Disco
3 |11} 908006 145 Zyl.-Schraube & M6x14 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Temille clinddco
4 f2[2] 908206708 Zyl.-Schraube O M6x70 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tamillo cilindrico
5 |1]11] 030174020 Zwischenstiick Connecting link Intermédiaira Pisza intermadiaria
6 11|11} 965517031 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
7 [1]|1] 030174 031 Abschimblech Cover plate Téle de protection Chapa deflectora
10111 1] 030213010 Kettenbremse kpl. Chain brake assy. Frein de chafne ¢pl. Freno de cadena cpl.
111 1] 030213 175 Kettenradschutz Sprocket guard Protdge-pignen Protector de pifion
1312 (2] 923208004 Bkt-Mutter M8 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
1511 980 114 257 Schild Label Plaque Calcomania
16 1| 980 114 258 Schild Label Plagqus Calcomania
A7 11| o10213 020 Bremsmechanik kpl. Braking mechanism cpl. | Mécanisme de freinage Mecanismo de freno
18 | 1] 1] 927 306 000 Sicherungsscheibe Safely washer Rondslle sécurité Arandela seguridad
1911 1] 927 304 000 Sicharungsscheaibe Safely washer Rondelle sécurité Arandela seguridad
22|11 030213 160 Bremsband Brake spring Ressort de frain Cinta de frenc
231 1] 027213350 Bremsbandhaltenung Brake band holder Téle o' arrét du frein Soporte cinta de freno
24 111 024213321 Druckfader Spring Ressonrt Muslle
25 11| 030213 190 Federtopf Spring guiding head | Téte de guide de rassort | Copa de gufa dsl muslle
26|11 965403370 Anschlagdampler Rubbaer buffer Amortisseur Amortiguador
27 |11 1] 865404 800 Schaumstofiplatte Cover foam plate Plaque en mousse Chapa protectora
28 (1|1 030213180 Abdeckplatte Plate Plague Plancha
29 | 1| 1] 965404 761 Gummilappen Rubber plate Plaque de coutchouc Plancha da caucho
30]6|6] 915 135 100 Zyl.-Schraube 3,5x9,5 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo cillndrico
311 1§ 030111030 Filhrungsblech Guide plate Téle de guidage Chapa de gufa
3311 030213110 Handschutz Hand guard Protége-main Protector de mano
34 | 11| 980 114 237 Schild Label Flaque Calcomania
Y
) £
Special equipment
for USA
4011 1| 119174 241 Muffler cpl.
41 [1[ 1] 112174130 Spark arrester screen
42 12| 2| 908 206 558 Screw & Mexss
43 11| 1] 808 005 095 Screw < M5x9
44 |21 2] 928 406 000 Disc




) Abdeckhaube, Luftfilter —————————
PS-6000i 7 Hood, air filter DOLMAR

PS-5800i Capot protecteur, filtre & air Wm

Cubierta protectora, filtro de aire




5|5 Abdeckhaube, Luftfilter e
§ § 7 Haod, air filter DOLMAR
Capot protecteur, filtre 4 air
w ¥
a|a Cubierta protectora, filtro de aire m
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Qty. Part No. Notes . N
Pos, Qté. | No. de pidce |Renseignement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1 f1|1] 030118070 Dackel kpl, Cover cpl. Couvercle cpl, Tapa ¢pl.
2 [2]2] 001118062 Réndelmutter Nut Ecrou Tuerca
3a(1|1] 121173 051 Lufifilter kpl. (Nylon) | Air filter cpl. Filtre & aire cpl. Filtro de aire cpl.
3b 11| 121173 151 Luftfilter kpl.  (Robkotlok) | Air filter cpl. Filtre & aire cpl. Filtro de aire cpl.
4 |22} 001118040 Mutter Nut Ecrou Tuerca
5 I1[1] 030118010 Abdackhaube kpl. Hood cpl. Capot cpl. Tapa cpl.
8 [3]3] 908305255 Zyl-Schraube  © M5x25 | Fillister head scraw | Vis cylindique Tomiflo cilindrico
g |1]|1] 030118 131 Klappe Shutter Clapst Tapa con chamela
11 11| 1| 030118 082 Boden Bottom Fond Fondo
12 1] 1] 965517 122 Bichtung Gasket Joint Junta
A3 111 965401014 Gummitlfe Rubber bush Gaina caoufchouc Boquilla caucho
14 | 111} 030404 460 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
15 )1}11| 030131020 Dichtung Gasket Jeint Junta
16 11| 1| 030131012 Zvischenflansch Intermediate flange | Bride intermédiaire Brida intermedia
17 |3 | 3| 908 405 255 Zyl.-Schraube & M5x25 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
181111 965517 101 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
19 {11 965518090 Dichtung Gaskaet Joint Junta
20 1 [ 1] 121171020 Ansaugsiutzan Connacting muff Manchon de jonction Manguito de con,
22 |2 |2 | 908 205755 Zyh-Schraube  © M5x75 | Fillister head screw | Vis eylindrique Tomille cilindric
26 [1[1] 030117032 Gasgesténge Throftle linkage Trigle d' ascélération Varilla acelerador
27 |1 [ 1] 030150030 Chokshabel Choka lever Levier do starter Palanca
28 |1} 1| 965401016 Gummittills Rubber bush Gaine caoutchouc Boguilla caucho
/ Speclial equipment
for USA
6§ 11|14 030118080 Heod cpl.




DOLMAR

s

Vergaser
Carburetor

TILLOTSON HS-236 D (injection)

7

Carburateur
Carburador

PS-8000i
PS-68001

-




L35

2|3 Carbaret DOLMAR
Carburetor T
ki 8 o TILLOTSON HS-236 D (injection)
g2 Carburador WW///A
Anz. Tell-Nr. Hinweise
Qty. Part No, Notes - . . .
Pos{ e&. | No. de piece [Renseignement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
t | 1] 1] 030 160 150 Vergaserkpl, HS-236 D Carburetor cpl. Carburateur cpl. Carburador cpl.
2 [ 1} 1] 030150 160 Pumpendeckel kpl. Pump cover cpl. Couvercls de pompe cpl. | Tapa de bomba cpl.
3 | 4| 4] 113150170 Zyl.-Schraube Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
4 | 1| 1] 113150 120 Membrandecke! Diaphragm cover Couvercle de membrane | Tapa de membrana
§ 11| 1] 001 160520 Schraube Scraw Vis Tomifle
6 1] 1] 957 150 100 Satz Dichtungen/Membran. | Set gaskets/diaphragm | Jeu ds jeints/membranes | Juago juntas/membranas
7 {1}1t]{ 113150 150 Pumpenmembrane, Gummi | Pump diaphr., rubber | Membr. de pomps, cacutch.| Membr. d. la bomba, caucho
8 1| 1] 133150300 Drosselkdappenwelie Throttle shaft Axe clapet d* dtranglem. | Eje vélvula regulader
g |1t| 1] 957 150 110 Drehfeder kpl. Spring cpl. Ressort opl. Muslle cpl.
i0] 2] 2| 144 1561 315 Buchse Bushing Douilie Casquillo
11]1[ 1] 001180320 Drosselklappe Throttle shutter Clapet d' étranglement Vdlvula reguladora
12| 1| 1} ©01150370 Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
“3 | 1] 1| oot 150 510 Arretierkugel Friction balf Bille de arrét Bola
1411] 1] 122 151 400 Scheibe Disc Disque Disco
15| 11 1] 100 150 360 Sicherungsscheibe Safety washer Rondslle sécurité Arandsla seguridad
16|17 1] 030150 141 Injectionsventil kpl. Injection valve cpl. Soupape d injection Vdlvula para inyecciones
17| 1| 1| 001 150 §70 Loorauf-Anschlagschr. {S)] Idle stop screw Vis de butée do ralenti Tomillo de tope
18|1] 1] 1221581470 Learauf-Stellschraube -{L}| Idle adjustment screw | Vis de régl. de ralenti Tomille regulador
191} 1] 122151510 Vollgas-Stellschraube  (H) | Mein adjustm. screw |} Vis de régl. plein gaz Tomillo reguiador
2011 1} 144 151 480 Feder (L)} Spring Ressort Musglie
21 11| 1} 101150 480 Feder (H) | Spring Ressort Muslle
241 1) 1] 020150 180 Sieb Screen Tamis Tamiz
2511} 1] 113150040 VerschluBscheibe Cover disc Disque de fermeture Disco de sierre
26| 1] 1] 107 150230 Sieb Screen Tamis Tamiz
27 [1] 1] 107 150240 Fedarring Spring ring Bague & ressort Anillo eldst.
28 1| 1] 113 150030 VerschluBschaibe Cover disc Disque de farmeture Disco de sierre
1| 1] 957 150 070 Satz Steuertsile Set of control parts Jou de pidces de comm. | Jusgo piezas de mando




Spezialteile fiir Ausrilstung mit elektrischer Heizung ————
PS-6000i 9 Special parts for version with electric handle healing DOLMAR
PS-6800j Piéces spéciales pour version avec chauffage de la poignée (électrique) 5

Piezas especiales po tipo con calefaccién eléctric de mango m




S|s Spezialteile fir Ausriistung mit elekirischer Heizung EEEEEE—
% § 9 Special parts for version with efectric handle healting DOLMAR
Pitces spéciales pour version avec chauffage de la poignée (électrique)
HaEY Piezas especlales po tipo con calefaccidn eléctric de mange m
Anz, Teil-Nr. Hinwelse
Qty. Part No. Notes . - . v e
Pos.| Qté. | No. de pléce |Renseignement Bensnnung Description Désignation Denominacidn
Cdad.| No. de pleza Nota
1 | 1| 1] 030111670 Kurbalgeh#éusse KS Crankcase cl.side Caitercotd embr, Cérter cig., lado embr.
2 |1]1] 030111583 Kurbalgsh&usse MS Crankcase mag. side | Carter-coté magn. Cérter ¢ig,. lado magn. -
3 | 3| 3] 965401011 Gummittitla Rubber bush Passe-fif Boguilla de caucho
4 | 2] 2| 980800 100 Flachbinder Cabls straps Attache céble Fijador de cable
6 | 1] 1] 957 605 112 Schaiter kpl. Switeh epl. Interrupteur cpl. Interruptor
8 | 1] 1] 030310141 Btigelgnff kpl. Tubwar handle cpl. Poignée tubulaire cpl. Mango tubular cpl.
g |2 965 605 250 Rundsteckhllse Circular socket Connecteur rond femslle | Enchufe
10| 1| 1] 030114572 Tank kpl. Tank assy. Réservair cpl, Depdsito cpl.
12| 2] 112114 080 Griffschale kpl. Grip cover assy. Capot poignée cpl. Chapa mange cpl.
i2]2| 2| 901203062 Senkschraube M3x6 | Countersunk screw | Vis fraisée Tomillo
1311 1] 114 117 100 Gewindebuchse M3} Threaded bush Douille filetée Casguillo roscado
142 2] 915128040 Zyl.-Schraube 2,0x4,5 | Thread forming screw | Vis taraudeuse Tomillo cifindrico
15|1] 1] 970311 131 Verbindungskabel kpl. Connecting cable, cpl.] C4ble de raccordem. ¢pl. | Cable de conexion, cpl.
16| 1| 1| 965605240 Rundstecker Circular connector Connacteur rond , male | Conexion por enchufe
20| 1| 1] 970311 160 Verbindungskabel kpl. Connecting cable, ¢pl.] C4ble de raccordem., cpl. | Cable de conexion, cpl.
21| 1] 1] 965401014 Gummitiille Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
23] 1[ 1] 030148580 Polrad kpl. Flywheel ¢pl, Roue polaire cpl. Volante encend. cpl.
24 | 3| 3| 901504 122 Zyl.-Schraube Mdx12 | Fillister screw Vis cylindrique Tamillo cilindrico
25| 1| 1] 030148 571 Ganeratoranker kpl. Generator coil cpl. Bobine génératrice cpl. Bobina genar. cpl.
26| 1] 1] 114 148 160 Generatoranker Generater coil Bobine géndratiice Bobina gener.
27| m* | 970502 050 Isolierschlauch 517 mm | Insulating hose Gaine isolante Mango aislante
28| 1| 1] 965605 240 Rundstecker Circular connector Connecteur rond, méle Conexicn por enchufe
29 | 3| 31 901204 082 Schraube (einkleben) Mdx8 | Scrow {use glue) Vis (& coller) Tomillo {a colar)
30| 1] 1] 114 148 180 Generatortrager Intermed. plate Plateatt intermed. Plague intermedia
33| 1| 1] 030118170 Boden Bottom Fond Fondo




S#geschienen, Sigeketten, Werkzeug, Zubehdr e
PS-60001 1 0 QGuide bars, saw chains, tools and accessories DOLMAR
PS-6800i Rail-guides et chaines, outils et accessoires 5

Rieles gufa, cadenas sierra, herramientas, accesorios W///////%

Guide bar and saw chain combinations meeting kickback
requirements of ANS! B 175.1 for the use in the USA

Models PS-6000i, PS-6800i

Guide bar and saw chain combinations meeting kickback
requirements of CSA Z62.3 for the use In CANADA

Models PS-8000i, PS-6800i

Drive link gauge: .050%, Chain sprocket: 7 testh

GUIDE BAR SAW CHAIN QUIDE BAR SAW CHAIN
length pitch part no. part no, length pitch part no, part no.

16" (40 cm) 3/ 411 908 660 £23 102 059 15° (38 cm} 3/8" 411 907 650 522 084 056
18" (45 cm} 3/8" 411 909 660 523 102 064 18" (45 cm) 3/8" 411 909 650 522 094 064
21" (53 cm) 3/8" 411 910 860 523 102 072 21" {53 cm) 3/8” 411 910 650 522 094 072

Drive link gauge: .058%, Chain sprocket: 7 teeth
Replacemant nose sprocket part no. 412 308 700

Pant numbers of chain parts ars available from

Makita Canada Inc.

DOLMAR Division
1950 Forbes Street
Whitby, Ontario
Canada, L1N 7B7

27

’w

!




10

Sidgeschienen, Sigeketten, Werkzeug, Zubehdr
Guide bars, saw chains, tools and accessories
Rail-guides et chailnes, outils et accessoires

Rieles gufa, cadenas sierra, herramientas, accesorios

DOLMAR
Uiz

Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweilse
Qty. Part No. Notes . .
Pas.| ~pd” No. de piéce |Renseignement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
Sternschiene 3/8" Sprocket nose bar 3/8" | Guide & étoile 3/8" Barra gula 3/8"
1 11]1] 411907 650 Stemschiens 38 cm | Spracket nose bar 15" | Guide & étoile Barra gufa
1 |1]1] 411909 650 Stemschiene 45 cm | Sprocket nose bar 18" | Guide & &toile Barra gufa
1 §1i1] 411910650 Stemschisne 53 cm | Sprocket nose bar 21" | Guide & étoile Barra gufa
Panzerschiene 3/8" Solid nose bar 3/8" | Guide blindé 3/8" Gufa blindada 3/8"
2 11} 411907 400 Panzerschiens 38 cm | Solidnose bar 15" | Guide blindé Gufa blindada
2 |1]1] 411909400 Panzarschiene 45¢cm | Solidnose bar 18" | Guide blindé Gula blindada
2 {1]1] 411910400 Panzerschiene 53¢m | Selidnose bar 21" | Guide blindé Gufa blindada
2 {1|1] 411912400 Panzerschiene 60 cm | Selid nose bar 24" | Guide blindé QGufa blindada
Sigekette 528 099/3/8" | Saw chain 528 099/ 3/8" Cha'l'ne-528 099/ 3/8¥ Cadena 528 099/ 3/8"
3 |1{1] 5280990856 Sagekette 38 cm | Saw chain 15" { Chaine Cadena
~~3 |11]1{ 528089 064 S#gekette 45 cm | Saw chain 18" | Chaine Cadena
& 1)1} 828089072 Sigekette 63 cm | Saw ¢hain 21" | Chaine Cadena
3 |1]|1] 528099080 Sdgekette 60 cm | Saw chain 24" | Chaine Cadena
4 558 093 010 AuBBenlasche mit Nist Tie strap with rivets | Eclisse avec rivels Tira oxt. ¢. remaches
5 558 093 000 Aufienlasche Tie strap Eclisse exterieurs Estabon exterior
i0 {1311 412308700 Umnlenkstern 3/8" | Sprocket nose Efoile Estralla
1 F1| 1] 952 100 143 Sagekettenschulz 38-45cm | Chain prot. cover 15'-18"| Enveloppe protectiice Estuche protector
11 (1] 1] 952100 153 S#gekettenschulz 53 cm | Chain prot. cover 21| Enveloppe protectice Estuche protactor
1 ]1}1} 952100171 S#geksttenschutz 60 cm | Chain prot. cover 24"| Enveloppe protectrice Estuche protector
15 | 1| 1 | 957 004 002 Warkzeug kpl. Tool cpl. Outils cpt. Herramientas cpl.
16 {1 ] 1] 941719 131 Kombischitissel SW 19/13 | Universal wrench Clé combineéd Liave de bujla
17 {1 ] 1| 944 340 001 Schraubendreher Screw driver Tournevis Destomiltador
1811} 1| 940827 000 Winkelschaubendreher @ | Angled screw driver | Clé angle Llave angular
19 {1 | 1| 950004 001 Werkzeugtasche Plastic bag Pochette en plastique Cartora herramientas
Zubehdr Accessorles Accessoires Accesorios
(nichtim Lieferumfang)  (notinel. in delivery) (nonincl. dans lalivraison) (no incluidos en entrega)
24 | 1| 1| 957 250 0850 Zackenleiste kpl. {auien) [ Spike bar cpl. {outside)} | Barre donted (& I'exteriour} | Barra dentada cpl. (ext.)
2512 |2 | 908006 145 Zyh-Schraube  © M6x14 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilfindrice
26 2] 2| 920406 000 6ki-Mutter M6 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
27 {11 1| 965451890 Einsatz f. Ventilatorgehduse | Insert for fan housing | Piace d' ins. p. ventilation | Pieza porla caja da vent.
Special equipment
for USA
301111 030250030 Spika bar (outside)




PS-6000i 1 Inhaitsverzeichnis Index DOLMAR
Table des matidres Indice >
Ps-68001 i
2 Zylinder, Kurbelgehause Cylinder, crankcase
Cylindre, carter- vilebrequin Cilindro, carter cigledal
3 Kraftstofftank, Bilgelgriff Fuel tank, tubular grip
Réserv. carburant, poignés tubulaire Depésito de combustible, mange tubular
4 Zindelsktronik, Anwerfvorrichtung Ignition electronics, starter
Allumage électronique, dispositif de démarrage Bobina encendido, dispositivo de arranque
5 Olpumpe, Kupplung Oil pump, clutch
Pampe & huile, embrayage Bomba de aceite, embrague
6 Auspufftopf, Kettenbremse Muffler, chain brake
Pot d' échappement, frain de chaine Silencioso, freno de cadena
7 Abdeckhauba, Luitfilter Hood, air filter
Capot protecteur, filtre 2 air Cubierta protectora, filtro de aire
8 Vergaser H5-236 (injection) Carburetor H3-238 (injaction)
Carburateur HS-236 {injoctiom) Carburador HS-236 (injection)
9 Spezialteile fir Ausrdstung mit slektrischer Heizung Special parts for version with electric handle heating
Pigces spéc. p. vars, a. chaulfage de la poignée (dlectrique)  Piezas espaciales por tipo con calefacceién eléclric de mango
1 0 Sigeschienan, Sigeketten, Werkzeug, Zubehér Guide bars, saw chains, tools and accessories
Rail-guides et chalhas, oulils et accessoires Rieles gula, cadenas siarra, herramisntas, accesorios
Zeichenerkldrung Key to symbols Légende
= 1999999 | Produktion bis Seren-Nr. Production to serial number Production jusqu'a n° de série
2000000 = | Neues Teil ab Serien-Nr. New part from seral number Nouveau piéce & partir du n® de série
4/95 = Neuas Tail ab Monat / Jahr New part from Month / Year Nouveau pigce 2 partir de Mois / Année
S15/95 Siehe Service-Information Monat / Jahr Saee Samvice-Information Month / Year Voir Sesvica-Information Mois / Année
=> -Teil gleichwertig arsetzt Modified part Pidce modifide
00X Nicht mehr lieferbar No more available Plus livrable
= Keine Sefienausfihrung, jedoch verwendbar | No standard exscution, may be used Aucune exéeut. en sdrie, cependant utilisable
{ Beinhaltet Poslitions-Nr. Contains item no. contient n® de numéro
m* Meterware Sold by the meter Au métre
< Innenstemschraubse Star socket screw Vis & éloile intérieure
Cosr. Druckfehlarberichtigung Error correction Rectification o ereurs Lo
Explicacién de simbolos Verklaring der tekens Chiarificazione def simboli
= 1988898 | Produccidn hasta N° de sere In productie tot sarie-Nr. Produzione fino &k n. di serle
2000000 = | Pieza nueva a partir de N° de serie Nisuw onderdesl vanaf serie-Nr. Nuovo pezze a partire dal n. di serie
4/95 v Piaza nueva a partir de mes/ afio Nieuw ondardeel vanaf maand / jaar Nuovo pezzo a partire dal mese /anno
SI 5/85 Véase infanm. sarvicio mes / afio Zis service-informatie maand / jaar Vederae il sarvizio inform. del mese f anno
=> Pieza modificada Varvangen door gelijkwaardig onderdasl Pszzo sostituite con un pezzo equivalente
XXX Agotado Niet meer leverbaar Non pils disponibila
= No es da serie, pero slive Gean seriauitvoering, maar wel bruikbaar | Non & un modello i seris, ma ugualm, ulllizza.
{ Contiens pos N° Omvat Positie-Nr. Comprsnde la posizione n.
m* Por metro Metergoed Articoli a metraggic
< Tomillo estrelia interior Binnan-ster schroef Vite con Intaglio a stella
Corr. Fe de arratas Drukfoulcorrectie Rettifica di errori dl stampa
Tegnforklaring Teckenférklaring Merkkien selvitys
= 1999999 | Produktion indtil labenr. Produkdion t o m sarisnr Tuotante sarjanumeroon ... ast
2000000 = | Ny del fra og med labanr. Ny detalj fr o m serienr Uusi osa alkaen safjanumerosta
4/95 == Ny del fra og med méned / &r Ny detalj fr o m manad / ar Uusi osa alkaen kuukausi / vuosi
Sl 5/95 Se Service-Information méned / &r Se serviceinformation ménad / ar Katso huolto-ohje kuukausi / vuosi
=> " Afiest med tilsvarande del Ersatt med motsvarande detalj Csa vaihdettu vastaavaan
00X Kan ikke leveres mere Kan ej mera levereras Ei enaa toimitettavissa
= lkke standardudgave, men kan anvendes £} soreutfdrande, men anvéndbar Ei sarjavalmistusta, voidaan kultenkin kayttad
{ Inkluderer position nr. nnehaller positionsnr Positionumero sisiltyy
m* “Metarvare Metervara Metritavara
o Skrue med indv. stiems Skruv med stjdrmspar Téhtikoloruuvi
Corr. Rettelse af trykieil Karrigering av tryckfel Painovirheen oikaisu




